INDIA NON JUDICIAL

Government of Gujarat



100

Certificate of Stamp Duty

Certificate No.

IN-GJ53137110249492R

Certificate Issued Date

27-Dec-2019 02:45 PM

Account Reference

IMPACC (AC)/ gj13010711/ MEHSANA/ GJ-MS

Unique Doc. Reference

SUBIN-GJGJ1301071147232024564637R

Purchased by

BHARAT SENMA

Description of Document

Article 4 Affidavit

Description

Not Applicable

Consideration Price (Rs.)

0

(Zero)

First Party

SARDAR VIDHYABHAVAN TRUST MEHSANA

Second Party

Not Applicable

Stamp Duty Paid By

: SARDAR VIDHYABHAVAN TRUST MEHSANA

Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)

100

(One Hundred only)







MA 0005069285

Statutory Alect

1. The authorisis of the Stamp Confection should be verified at fewer shollestand con. Any discrepancy in the details or the Certaican and

he cous of checking the legitimes to but the cases of the comme



(Format of affidavit to be given on Rs. 100 stamp paper duly attested by Oath

Commissioner/ Notary Public)
(In terms of provision of NCTE (Recognition Norms and Procedure) Regulation 2007 as

amended to time to time)

AFFIDAVIT

I, Patel Kantilal (Name of the authorized person) son of Patel Kalidas and Managing Trustee of the Sardar Vidyabhavan Trust, Mehsana (name of the College / Institution / Trust / Society, etc.) aged about 64 Years, resident of 10/ Sharadhaanagar Society, Radhanpur Road, Mehsana- 384002, am the authorized signatory of the application made to the Regional Committee of the National Council for Teacher Education at Bhopal/Bhubaneshwar/Jaipur/Bangalore seeking grant of recognition / permission for conducting a course in Teacher Education titled Master of Education (M.Ed) with intake/additional intake of 50.

2. That the Sardar Vidyabhavan Trust, Mehsana Society / Trust / Institution / College (strike out whichever is not applicable) is in possession of land as per the following description:

2.1 Total Area (in sqr. Mts.) 17,529 sq. meters

2.2 Address: Sardar Vidyabhavan Trust, Mehsana

Plot No: 261/P Khasra No: 3401

Village/Town/City:Mehsana

District: Mehsana State: Gujarat

Area in Square Meters: Bounded by North: Way to G.I.D.C.

South: Way to Nagalpur Village East: Way to State Highway

West: Way to Parshwanath Co- Operative Society,



Registered in the office of: Dy. Charity Commissioner, Ahmedabad on.26/05/1964

- 3. That the land is on ownership basis / lease basis for a minimum period of N.A.years (in figures and words) (Strike out whichever is not applicable).
- 4. That the land is free from all encumbrances.
- 5. That the land is exclusively meant for running the education institution (land use) and the permission of the Competent Authority to this effect has been obtained vide letter No.REV/VC/252 dated 25/03/1985 of the communication.
 - 6. That the said premises shall not be used for running any educational activity/institution, other than the teacher education programme for which recognition is being sought.
- 7. That the copy of the affidavit shall be displayed on the website of the Institution for general public.
- 8. I do hereby swear that my declaration under Para's(1) to are true and correct and that it conceals nothing and that no part of this is false. In case the contents of affidavit are found to be incorrect or false, I shall be liable for action under the relevant provision of the Indian Penal Code and other relevant laws.



Signature: ,

Name Of The Applicant :- Patel Kantilal Kalidas (Shri K.K.Patel)

Address: - Sardar Vidyabhavan Trust.

C/o. Municipal Arts and Urban Bank Science College.

Mehsana

E-mail address: svsecmed@gmail.com

Website address: www.svsbmed.org





Champlosas O 19261